www.e-t-a.de  1
Thermal-magnetic Miniature Circuit Breaker 4230-T...
1638
  1
Rupture capacity
to IEC/EN 60947-2  (Ics) AC 7,500 A / DC 10,000 A
to IEC/EN 60947-2
(Icu)

						      L 	� supplied separately, has to be mounted
by the user
X4230- S	 0	 1	 A	 L	 ordering example
Mounting principle
Approvals
Schematic diagrams
11
12 14
Note: �
As soon as the auxiliary contact module is
mounted on the MCB, the terminals 11 and
14 are connected when the MCB is in ON
condiiton. Terminals 11 and 12 are connected
when the MCB is in OFF condition.
81  ± 0.5
45  ± 0.5
85.8  ± 0.5
9
66
  ±
 0
.5
60
.4
  ±
 0
.5
5.
5
 ±
 0
.5
4230-T... X4230-S
Rated currents to IEC/EN 60947-5-1:
Rated currents to UL 489:
Typical life 20,000 cycles
Tightening torque 1 Nm max.
Ambient temperature -35 °C ...+ 70 °C
Width 9 mm
Mass approx. 29 g
Technical Data
Voltage
ratings:
AC 240 V AC 415 V DC 24 V  DC 48 V DC 130 V
Current
ratings:
6 A 3 A 6 A 2 A 1 A
Voltage
ratings:
AC 12…
240 V
AC 277 V DC 12
... 24 V
DC 48 V DC 110
... 220 V
Current
ratings:
6 A 3 A 6 A 3 A 1.5 A
Approval
authority
Standard Types
TÜV IEC/EN 60947-5-1 with key index "A"
UL UL 489 with key index "B"
Fault indicator module X4230-A for circuit breaker type 4230-T...

							       Delivery condition:
							       L 	 �supplied separately, has to be mounted by the user
X4230-A		 0	 1	 A	 L	 ordering example
Mounting principle
Schematic diagrams
91
94 92
Note: �
As soon as the fault indicator module is
mounted on the MCB,
the terminals 912 and 92 are connected
when the MCB is in ON condition;
ther terminals 91 and 94 are connected
when the MCB tripped electrically;
the terminals 91 and 92 are connected
when the MCB was tripped manually;
at the same time the terminals 91 and 94
do not have contact.
81  ± 0.5
45  ± 0.5
85.8  ± 0.5
9
66
  ±
 0
.5
60
.4
  ±
 0
.5
5.
5
 ±
 0
.5
4230-T... X4230-A
Mounting instructions
Mounting to MCB to UL 489
The following steps have to be carried out for mounting the fault
indicator module:
- �Remove the left-side covers for the latching notches of the fault
indicator module on both isolation pieces of the MCB, e.g. by
means of a screw driver
- Pull off the isolation pieces from the MCB to the front
- �Remove blanking plug on MCB to open left-side holes for latching
notches of indicator switch
- Re-insert isolation pieces onto MCB
- �Pull off left-side adhesive cover and carefully remove the perforated
cover below
Caution: the MCB to UL489 must only be operated with the insulation
pieces fitted.
Technical Data
Rated currents to IEC/EN 60947-5-1:
Rated currents to UL 489:
Typical life 20,000 cycles
Tightening torque 1 Nm max.
Ambient temperature -35 °C ...+ 70 °C
Width 9 mm
Mass approx. 29 g
Voltage
ratings:
AC 240 V AC 415 V DC 24 V  DC 48 V DC 130 V
Current
ratings:
6 A 3 A 6 A 2 A 1 A
Voltage
ratings:
AC 12…
240 V
AC 277 V DC 12
... 24 V
DC 48 V DC 110

									         DC 48 V		  without	 UL 489
									         DC 125 V		  ---	 UL 489
X4230- F	 A	 1	 A	 L -	 AC 240 V	ordering example
Trip time < 10 ms
Typical life 20,000 cycles
Tightening torque 1 Nm max.
Ambient temperature -35 °C...+ 70 °C
Width 18 mm
Mass approx. 60 g
Technical Data
Voltage ratings AC AC 415 V AC 277 V AC 240 V AC 120 V
Min. trip voltage AC 200 V AC 160 V AC 160 V AC 80 V
Power consumption
min. response power
240 W
35 W
240 W
35 W
200 W
35 W
200 W
35 W
Rated current of
auxiliary contact
3 A 3 A 6 A 6 A
Voltage ratings DC DC 125 V DC 48 V DC 24 V DC 12 V
Min. trip voltage DC 80 V DC 24 V DC 16 V DC 8 V
Power consumption
min. response power
200 W
30 VA
200 W
30 VA
200 W
30 VA
200 W
30 VA
Rated current of
auxiliary contact
1.5 A 2 A 6 A 6 A
Approval
authority
Standard Types
UL UL 489 Approval type "B"
according to ordering
number code
Approvals
Mounting instructions
Mounting to MCB to UL 489
The following steps have to be carried out for mounting the auxiliary
contact module:
- �Remove the left-side covers for the latching notches of the working
current module on both isolation pieces of the MCB, e.g. by means
of a screw driver
- Pull off the isolation pieces from the MCB to the front
- �Remove blanking plug on MCB to open left-side holes for latching
notches of working current module
- Re-insert isolation pieces onto MCB
- �Pull off left-side adhesive cover and carefully remove the perforated
cover below
Caution: the MCB to UL489 must only be operated with the insulation
pieces fitted.
Mounting principle
81  ± 0.5
45  ± 0.5
83  ± 0.5
18 max.
66
  ±